

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 10236/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2004 in RFA No. 786/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K. BHARATHI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.S. CHANDRASHEKHARAI AH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The only additional document is the order of the learned trial Judge

We are not satisfied that any case has been made out to interfere wi

th the impugned

judgment. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master